
Name First Name Last Name Position

Mr Anthony Duggan Anthony Duggan

Mr Mark Cashin Mark Cashin Deputy Chief Fire Officer

Mrs Rhonda Bedford Rhonda Bedford Business Director

Ms Susan Johnson OBE Susan Johnson Chief Executive

Mr Steven Yates Steven Yates

Mr Terry Standing Terry Standing

Group Director of Community Safety & Chief 

Fire Officer

Mr Steve McGuirk Steve McGuirk County Fire Officer & Chief Executive

Ms Donna Parker Donna Parker Democratic Services Manager

Mr John Bonney John Bonney Chief Officer

Mr Dave Webb Dave Webb Chief Fire Officer

Ms Caroline Davis Caroline Davis Public Affairs Officer

Mr Ron Dobson QFSM Ron Dobson Commissioner

Mr Anthony Jackson Anthony Jackson

Ms Marcella Scanlan Marcella Scanlan

Ms Ann Silverton Ann Silverton PA to Chairman

Mr Iain Cox Iain Cox Chief Fire Officer

Mr Howard Norris Howard Norris Secretary and Solicitor

Ms Jane Davies Jane Davies

Ms Helen McCutcheon Helen McCutcheon

Mr Keith Strickland Keith Strickland Clerk



Organisation Telephone Fax

Cheshire Fire & Rescue Service 01606-868812

Chief Fire Officersâ€™ Association (CFOA) 01827 302 317 01827 302 399

County Durham & Darlington Fire & Rescue 

Service 0191-332.4390

Devon and Somerset Fire and Rescue 

Authority 01392 872329

Gloucestershire County Council 01452-753265 01452-753232

Greater Manchester Fire and Rescue 

Authority

Greater Manchester Fire and Rescue 

Authority 0161-608-4087

Hampshire Fire & Rescue Service 023-8061-4788

Leicestershire Fire & Rescue Service 0116 287 2241

London Fire and Emergency Planning 

Authority (LFEPA) 020 8555 1200 x 30788

London Fire and Emergency Planning 

Authority (LFEPA) 020-7587-4000

London Fire and Emergency Planning 

Authority (LFEPA) 020 7587 6047

London Fire and Emergency Planning 

Authority (LFEPA) 020 7587 2000

London Fire and Emergency Planning 

Authority (LFEPA) 020 8555 1200 x30153

Royal Berkshire Fire & Rescue Service 0118-932-2225 0118-932-2101

Stoke-on-Trent and Staffordshire Fire 

Authority 01785-898672

West Midlands Fire and Rescue Authority 0121 3806907

West Midlands Fire and Rescue Authority 0121 3806907

Wiltshire Fire & Rescue Service



Email Political Affiliation Salutation Gender

anthonyduggan1913@ymail.com Male

mark.cashin@cheshirefire.gov.uk Mr Cashin Male

rhonda.bedford@cfoa.org.uk Mrs Bedford Female

sjohnson@ddfire.gov.uk Ms Johnson Female

syates@devfire.gov.uk Mr Yates Male

Mr Standing Male

cfo@manchesterfire.gov.uk Mr McGuirk Male

parkerd@manchesterfire.gov.uk Ms Parker Female

john.bonney@hantsfire.gov.uk Mr Bonney Male

dave.webb@lfrs.org Male

Caroline.davis@london-fire.gov.uk Female

ron.dobson@london-fire.gov.uk Mr Dobson Male

anthony.jackson@london-fire.gov.uk Mr Jackson Male

marcella.scanlan@london-fire.gov.uk Ms Scanlan Female

ann.silverton@london-fire.gov.uk Ms Silverton Female

Mr Cox Male

h.norris@staffordshirefire.gov.uk Mr Norris Male

jane.davies@wmfs.net Ms Davies Female

helen.mccutcheon@wmfs.net Ms McCutcheon Female

Mr Strickland Male



full_name Address Name Line 1 Line 2 Line 3

Duggan, Anthony Fern Cottage Higher Rads End Eversholt

Cashin, Mark Fire Brigade Headquarters Sadler Road

Bedford, Rhonda 9-11 Pebble Close Amington

Johnson, Susan Framwellgate Moor

Yates, Steven The Knowle Clyst St George

Standing, Terry Waterwells Drive Quedgeley

McGuirk, Steve Fire Service Headquarters 146 Bolton Road Swinton

Parker, Donna Fire Service Headquarters 146 Bolton Road Swinton

Bonney, John Leigh Road

Webb, Dave Anstey Frith Leicester Road Glenfield

Davis, Caroline London Fire Brigade HQ 169 Union Street

Dobson, Ron 169 Union Street

Jackson, Anthony

London Fire and Emergency Planning 

Authority 169 Union Street

Scanlan, Marcella London Fire Brigade HQ 169 Union Street

Silverton, Ann 169 Union Street

Cox, Iain 103 Dee Road Tilehurst

Norris, Howard Pirehill

Davies, Jane Headquarters 99 Vauxhall Road

McCutcheon, Helen Headquarters 99 Vauxhall Road

Strickland, Keith Fire Brigade Headquarters The Manor House Potterne



City Postcode Country Address Type Ward Authority Type LGA Region

MILTON KEYNES MK17 9ED Office

WINSFORD CW7 2FQ Office North West

TAMWORTH B77 4RD Office

DURHAM DH1 5JR Office North East

Exeter EX3 0NW Office Fire South West

GLOUCESTER GL2 2AX Office Shire County South West

MANCHESTER M27 8US England Office Fire North West

MANCHESTER M27 8US England Office Fire North West

EASTLEIGH SO50 9SJ Office South East

LEICESTER LE3 8HD Office

LONDON SE1 0LL England Office Fire London

LONDON SE1 0LL Office Fire London

London SE1 0LL Office Fire London

London SE1 0LL Office Fire London

LONDON SE1 0LL Office Fire London

READING RG30 4FS England Office South East

STONE ST15 OBZ England Office Fire West Midlands

Birmingham B7 4HW Office Fire West Midlands

Birmingham B7 4HW Office Fire West Midlands

DEVIZES SN10 5PP England Office


